RESOLUTION 2019-01

A RESOLUTION OF LAKESHORE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PERTAINING TO THE ASSESSMENTS FOR BLOCK T.

It is resolved by the Board of Directors of Lakeshore Improvement District, Jefferson County, Kansas.

Lakeshore Estate Improvement District Board has decided that an owner owning two or three lots adjacent or adjoined will be assessed one assessment in Block T of Lakeshore Estates Improvement District. This Resolution is to reflect back to years 2016, 2017, 2018 and to continue until this Resolution is amended or dissolved.

This is so resolved by Lakeshore Estates Improvement District Board of Directors, on the 25th day of April, 2019.

Marvin Kopp, President

Pam Rodecap, Treasurer

Laura Wright, Secretary